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2015Note

$

Rancho Relaxo Superfund

As at 30 June 2015

Statement of Financial Position

Assets

Investments

12,000.00Loans to Associated Entities (In house loans)

12,000.00Total Investments

Other Assets

2,000.00Other Assets

230,421.61CBA Accelarator 17712228

232,421.61Total Other Assets

244,421.61Total Assets

Less:

Liabilities

522.45Income Tax Payable

522.45Total Liabilities

243,899.16Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented by:

2, 3Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

150,334.12Moller, Scott - Accumulation

93,565.04Moller, Catrina - Accumulation

243,899.16Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts
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Rancho Relaxo Superfund

As at 30 June 2015

Detailed Statement of Financial Position

Note

$

2015

Assets

Less:

Liabilities

Income Tax Payable 522.45

522.45Total Liabilities

244,421.61Total Assets

243,899.16Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented By :

Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts 2, 3

Moller, Scott - Accumulation 150,334.12

Moller, Catrina - Accumulation 93,565.04

243,899.16Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Other Assets

CBA Accelarator 17712228 230,421.61

Bank Accounts

Other Assets 2,000.00

232,421.61Total Other Assets

Investments

Loan to Urbanman Designs Pty Ltd 12,000.00

Loans to Associated Entities (In house loans)

12,000.00Total Investments
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Note 2015

$

Rancho Relaxo Superfund

For the year ended 30 June 2015

Operating Statement

Income

Investment Income

Interest Received 104.00

Contribution Income

Employer Contributions 3,508.17

Transfers In 240,939.36

244,551.53Total Income

Expenses
Member Payments

Life Insurance Premiums 129.92

129.92Total Expenses

244,421.61Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax
Income Tax Expense 522.455

243,899.16Benefits accrued as a result of operations
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Rancho Relaxo Superfund

For the year ended 30 June 2015

Detailed Operating Statement

2015
$

Income

CBA Accelarator 17712228 104.00

104.00

Interest Received

Scott Moller 3,508.17

3,508.17

Employer Contributions - Concessional
Contribution Income

 Moller, Catrina - Accumulation (Accumulation) 93,530.68
 Moller, Scott - Accumulation (Accumulation) 147,408.68

240,939.36

Transfers In

Expenses

 Moller, Scott - Accumulation (Accumulation) 129.92

129.92

Life Insurance Premiums
Member Payments

244,421.61

243,899.16

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense

Income Tax Expense 522.45

Total Income Tax 522.45

Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Total Income 244,551.53

Total Expenses 129.92

Changes in Market Values 0.00
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Rancho Relaxo Superfund
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2015

Note 1: Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

The trustees have prepared the financial statements on the basis that the Superannuation Fund is a non-reporting entity because 
there are no users dependent on general purpose financial statements. The financial statements are therefore special purpose 
financial statements that have been prepared in order to meet the requirements of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 
1993 and associated Regulations, the trust deed of the Fund and the needs of members.

The financial statements have been prepared on a cash basis and are based on historical costs, except for investments which 
have been measured at market value.

The following significant accounting policies, which are consistent with the policies applied in the previous period unless otherwise 
stated, have been adopted in the preparation of the financial statements.

The financial statements were authorised for issue by the Director(s).

a. Measurement of Investments
The Fund initially recognises: 
(i) an investment when it controls the future economic benefits expected to flow from the asset. For financial assets, the 

trade date is considered to be the date on which control of the future economic benefits attributable to the asset 
passes to the Fund; and

(ii) a financial liability on the date it becomes a party to the contractual provisions of the instrument.
Investments of the Fund have been measured at market value, which refers to the amount that a willing buyer could 
reasonably be expected to pay to acquire an asset from a willing seller if the following assumptions were made:

- that the buyer and the seller deal with each other at arm’s length in relation to the sale;
- that the sale occurred after proper marketing of the asset; and
- that the buyer and the seller acted knowledgeably and prudentially in relation to the sale.

Market value has been determined as follows:
(i) shares and other securities listed on the Australian Securities Exchange by reference to the relevant market quotations 

at the end of the reporting period;
(ii) units in managed funds by reference to the unit redemption price at the end of the reporting period;
(iii) fixed-interest securities by reference to the redemption price at the end of the reporting period; 
(iv) unlisted investments are stated at trustees’ assessment based on estimated market value at balance date or where 

necessary, an external valuer’s opinion; and
(v) investment properties at the trustees’ assessment of the market value or where necessary a qualified independent 

valuer’s opinion at the end of reporting period.
Financial liabilities, such as trade creditors and other payables, are measured at the gross value of the outstanding balance at the 
end of the reporting period. The trustees have determined that the gross values of the Fund’s financial liabilities is equivalent to 
their market values. Any remeasurement changes in the gross values of non-current financial liabilities (including liabilities for 
members’ accrued benefits) are recognised in the operating statement in the periods in which they occur.

b. Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include cash on hand and at call, deposits with banks and short-term, highly liquid investments 
that are readily convertible to cash and subject to an insignificant risk of change in value.

c. Revenue
Revenue is recognised to the extent that it is probable that the economic benefits will flow to the Fund and the revenue can 
be reliably measured. Revenue is recognised at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable.
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Rancho Relaxo Superfund
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2015

Interest revenue
Interest revenue is recognised in respect of fixed-interest securities, and cash and cash equivalent balances. Interest 
revenue is recognised upon receipt.

Dividend revenue
Dividend revenue is recognised when the dividend has been paid or, in the case of dividend reinvestment schemes, when the 
dividend is credited to the benefit of the fund.

Rental revenue
Rental revenue arising from operating leases on investment properties is recognised upon receipt.

Distribution revenue
Distributions from unit trusts and managed funds are recognised as at the date the unit value is quoted ex-distribution and if not 
received at the end of the reporting period, are reflected in the statement of financial position as a receivable at market value.

Remeasurement changes in market values
Remeasurement changes in the market values of assets are recognised as income and determined as the difference 
between the market value at year-end or consideration received (if sold during the year) and the market value as at the 
prior year-end or cost (if acquired during the period).

Contributions
Contributions and transfers in are recognised when the control and the benefits from the revenue have been attained and 
are recorded by the Fund, gross of any taxes, in the period to which they relate.

d. Liability for Accrued Benefits

The liability for accrued benefits represents the Fund's present obligation to pay benefits to members and beneficiaries, and 
has been calculated as the difference between the carrying amount of the assets and the carrying amount of the other 
payables and income tax liabilities as at the end of the reporting period.

e. Income Tax

The income tax expense (income) for the year comprises current income tax expense (income) and deferred tax expense 
(income).

Current tax expense charged to profit or loss is the tax payable on taxable income. Current tax liabilities (assets) are therefore 
measured at the amounts expected to be paid to (recovered from) the relevant taxation authority.

Deferred income tax expense reflects movements in deferred tax liability balances during the year as well as unused tax 
losses.

No deferred income tax is recognised from the initial recognition of an asset or liability where there is no effect on accounting 
or taxable profit or loss.

Deferred tax assets and liabilities are calculated at the tax rates that are expected to apply to the period when the asset is 
realised or the liability is settled, and their measurement also reflects the manner in which the trustees expect to recover or 
settle the carrying amount of the related asset or liability.

Deferred tax assets relating to temporary differences and unused tax losses are recognised only to the extent that it is 
probable that future taxable profit will be available against which the benefits of the deferred tax asset can be utilised. 

f. Goods and Services Tax (GST)

Revenues, expenses and assets are recognised net of the amount of GST, except where the amount of GST incurred is not 
recoverable from the Australian Taxation Office (ATO).
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Rancho Relaxo Superfund
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2015

The net amount of GST recoverable from, or payable to, the ATO is included with other receivables or other payables in the 
statement of financial position.

g. Critical Accounting Estimates and Judgements

The preparation of financial statements requires the trustees to make judgements, estimates and assumptions that affect the 
application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results 
may differ from these estimates.

Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions to accounting estimates are recognised 
in the period in which the estimate is revised and in any future period affected. 

Note 2: Liability for Accrued Benefits
2015

$

Liability for accrued benefits at beginning of year 0.00

Benefits accrued as a result of operations 243,899.16

Current year member movements 0.00

Liability for accrued benefits at end of year 243,899.16

Note 3: Vested Benefits

Vested benefits are benefits that are not conditional upon continued membership of the fund (or any factor other than resignation 
from the plan) and include benefits which members were entitled to receive had they terminated their fund membership as at the end 
of the reporting period.

2015
$

Vested Benefits 243,899.16

 
Note 4: Guaranteed Benefits

No guarantees have been made in respect of any part of the liability for accrued benefits.

Note 5: Income Tax Expense
2015

The components of tax expense comprise $

Current Tax 522.45

Income Tax Expense 522.45

The prima facie tax on benefits accrued before income tax is reconciled to the income tax as follows:

Prima facie tax payable on benefits accrued before income tax at 
15%

36,663.24
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Rancho Relaxo Superfund
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2015

Less:
Tax effect of:

Non Taxable Transfer In 36,140.90

Add:
Tax effect of:

Rounding 0.11

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 522.45

Less credits:

Current Tax or Refund 522.45
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Rancho Relaxo Superfund

For the year ended 30 June 2015

Statement of Taxable Income

522.45CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

240,939.36

Non Taxable Transfer In 240,939.36

Less

$

2015

244,421.61Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 522.45

SMSF Annual Return Rounding 0.75

3,483.00Taxable Income or Loss

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE 1,040.45

Supervisory Levy 259.00

Supervisory Levy Adjustment for New Funds 259.00
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Rancho Relaxo Superfund
Trustees Declaration
Rancho Relaxo SMSF Pty Ltd ACN: 605532661

The directors of the trustee company have determined that the Fund is not a reporting entity and that these special purpose financial 
statements should be prepared in accordance with the accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial statements.

The directors of the trustee company declare that:

(i) the financial statements and notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2015 present fairly, in all material 
respects, the financial position of the Superannuation Fund at 30 June 2015 and the results of its operations for the year ended 
on that date in accordance with the accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial statements;

(ii) the financial statements and notes to the financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of the 
trust deed; and

(iii) the operation of the superannuation fund has been carried out in accordance with its trust deed and in compliance with the 
requirements of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and associated Regulations during the year ended 30 June 
2015.

Specifically, the directors of the trustee company declare that:
- in accordance with s120 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993, no individual trustee has been or is a 

disqualified person;
- the Fund has satisfactory title to all assets, all assets are unencumbered and free from charge as prescribed by s50 of the 

Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and reg13.14 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Regulations 
1994; and

- to the knowledge of the directors of the trustee company, there have been no events or transactions subsequent to the 
balance date which could have a material impact on the Fund. Where such events have occurred, the effect of such events 
has been accounted and noted in the Fund’s financial statements.

Signed in accordance with a resolution of the directors of the trustee company by:

.................................................................
Scott Moller
Rancho Relaxo SMSF Pty Ltd
Director

Dated this ............................... day of ...............................
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Investment Units Average
Cost

Accounting
Cost

Market
Value Current YearOverall

UnrealisedMarket
Price

Realised
Movement

Rancho Relaxo Superfund

As at 30 June 2015

Investment Summary with Market Movement

Cash/Bank Accounts
CBA Accelarator 17712228 230,421.61230,421.61230,421.61230,421.610000

230,421.61230,421.61

Loans to Associated Entities (In house loans)
Loan to Urbanman Designs Pty Ltd 12,000.0012,000.0012,000.0012,000.000000

12,000.0012,000.00

242,421.61242,421.61
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Sensitive (when completed) Page 1

Self-managed superannuation  
fund annual return	 2015

TO COMPLETE THIS ANNUAL RETURN
n	Print clearly, using a BLACK pen only.

n	Place X  in ALL applicable boxes. 

WHO SHOULD COMPLETE THIS ANNUAL RETURN?
Only self-managed superannuation funds (SMSFs) can complete 
this annual return. All other funds must complete the Fund 
income tax return 2015 (NAT 71287).

  The Self-managed superannuation fund annual return 
instructions 2015 (NAT 71606) (the instructions) can assist 
you to complete this annual return.

Section A: Fund information

2	 Name of self-managed superannuation fund (SMSF)

3	 Australian business number (ABN) (if applicable)

4	 Current postal address

Suburb/town State/territory Postcode

1	 Tax file number (TFN)
  The Tax Office is authorised by law to request your TFN. You are not obliged to quote your TFN but not  

quoting it could increase the chance of delay or error in processing your annual return. See the Privacy note in the Declaration.

 To assist processing, write the fund’s 
TFN at the top of pages 3, 5 and 7.

6	 SMSF auditor

Family name

First given name Other given names

Title:	 Mr Mrs Miss Ms Other

Auditor’s name

Auditor’s phone numberSMSF Auditor Number

Postal address

Suburb/town State/territory Postcode

Date audit was completed

Day Month Year

A

Was Part B of the audit report qualified? B No Yes

If the audit report was qualified, have the reported  
compliance issues been rectified? NoC Yes

5	 Annual return status

No YesIs this the first required return for a newly registered SMSF? B

YesIs this an amendment to the SMSF’s 2015 return? A No

n Use BLOCK LETTERS.   

100017292MS
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Sensitive (when completed)Page 2

7	 Electronic funds transfer (EFT)
We need your self-managed super fund’s financial institution details to pay any super payments and tax refunds owing to you.

A	 Financial institution details for super payments and tax refunds

8	 Status of SMSF Australian superannuation fund No Yes

Does the fund trust deed allow acceptance of 
the Government’s Super Co-contribution and 

Low Income Super Contribution?

No Yes

Fund benefit structure CodeA

C

B

9	 Was the fund wound up during the income year?

If yes, provide the date on 
which the fund was wound up

Day Month Year Have all tax lodgment 
and payment 

obligations been met? No YesNo Yes

10	 Exempt current pension income
Did the fund pay an income stream to one or more members in the income year?

  To claim a tax exemption for current pension income, you must pay at least the minimum benefit payment under 
the law. Record exempt current pension income at Label A.

No Go to Section B: Income.

$A

Which method did you use to calculate your exempt current pension income?

Segregated assets method B

Unsegregated assets method C DWas an actuarial certificate obtained? Yes

Yes Exempt current pension income amount

Did the fund have any other income that was assessable?

  If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can list  
these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

YesE Go to Section B: Income.

Choosing ‘No’ means that you do not have any assessable income, including no-TFN quoted contributions. 
Go to Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses. (Do not complete Section B: Income.)No

Fund BSB number (must be six digits) Fund account number

Fund account name (for example, J&Q Citizen ATF J&Q Family SF)

BSB number (must be six digits) Account number

Account name (for example, J&Q Citizen ATF J&Q Family SF)

B	 Financial institution details for tax refunds only

We will use your electronic service address alias to communicate with your fund about ATO super payments.

C	 Electronic service address alias

You must provide the financial institution details of your fund’s nominated super account. If you would like your fund’s 
tax refunds paid to a different account, you can provide additional financial institution details at B.

If you would like your fund’s tax refunds paid to a different account, provide additional financial institution details.  
Tax refunds cannot be paid to a trustee’s personal account. (See relevant instructions.)
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#This is a mandatory 
label.

*If an amount is 
entered at this label, 
check the instructions 
to ensure the correct 
tax treatment has 
been applied.

$*Unfranked dividend 
amount J

$*Franked dividend 
amount K

$*Dividend franking 
credit L

$Gross payments where 
ABN not quoted H

$EAustralian franking credits from a New Zealand company

$M*Gross trust 
distributions

Code

*Assessable income 
due to changed tax 

status of fund
$T

$*Other income S
Code

$U
Net non-arm’s 
length income 

(subject to 47% tax rate) 
(U1 plus U2 plus U3)

$U1
*Net non-arm’s length private company dividends

Calculation of non-arm’s length income

$U2
*Net non-arm’s length trust distributionsplus

*Net other non-arm’s length incomeplus

$U3

11	 Income

$Net capital gain A

$Gross rent and other leasing and hiring income B

$Gross interest C

$Forestry managed investment 
scheme income X

$Transfers from 
foreign funds F

Number

$Gross distribution 
from partnerships I

Loss

$Net foreign income D$D1
Gross foreign income Loss

$Exempt current pension income Y

TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME 
(W less Y)

Loss

$V

$GROSS INCOME 
(Sum of labels A to U) W

Loss

No Yes
If the total capital loss or total capital gain is 
greater than $10,000 complete and attach 
a Capital gains tax (CGT) schedule 2015.

Did you have a capital gains tax 
(CGT) event during the year? G

No Yes
Have you applied an  

exemption or rollover? M
Code

Section B: Income

  Do not complete this section if your fund was in full pension phase for the entire year and there was no other income that 
was assessable. If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can record these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

$R1

Assessable employer contributions
Calculation of assessable contributions

$R2
Assessable personal contributionsplus

$R3

#*No-TFN-quoted contributionsplus

less

$R6

Transfer of liability to life insurance 
company or PST

$R
Assessable 

contributions 
(R1 plus R2  

plus R3 less R6)

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

100017292MS
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Place your attachments here.

Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses
12	 Deductions and non-deductible expenses

  Under ‘Deductions’ list all expenses and allowances you are entitled to claim a deduction for. 
Under ‘Non-deductible expenses’, list all other expenses or normally allowable deductions that 
you cannot claim as a deduction (for example, all expenses related to exempt current pension 
income should be recorded in the ‘Non-deductible expenses’ column).

$ $Interest expenses 
within Australia A1 A2

$Death benefit increase G1

$ $Decline in value of 
depreciating assets E1 E2

$ $Other amounts L1 L2
Code Code

$ $B1 B2Interest expenses 
overseas

$ $D1 D2Capital works 
expenditure

$ $SMSF auditor fee H1 H2

$ $Investment expenses I1 I2

$ $Management and 
administration expenses J1 J2

$Tax losses deducted M1

$ $
Forestry managed 

investment scheme 
expense

U1 U2

DEDUCTIONS NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

$N
(Total A1 to M1)

TOTAL NON-DEDUCTIBLE EXPENSES

$Y
(Total A2 to L2)

TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

$Z
(N plus Y)

#TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

$O
Loss

(TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME less  
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS)

$Insurance premiums – 
members F1 $F2

Section D: Income tax calculation statement
#Important:
Section B label R3, Section C label O and Section D labels A,T1, J, T5 and I are mandatory. If you leave these labels blank, you will 
have specified a zero amount.

13	 Calculation statement

Please refer to the 
Self‑managed superannuation 
fund annual return instructions 
2015 on how to complete the 
calculation statement.

Gross tax B $
(T1 plus J)

T1 $
#Tax on taxable 

income
(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

#Taxable income A $
(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

#Tax on  
no-TFN-quoted 

contributions
J $

(an amount must be included even if it is zero)

#This is a mandatory 
label.

100017292MS
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Section E: Losses

$Tax losses carried forward 
to later income years U

$VNet capital losses carried 
forward to later income years

14	 Losses

  If total loss is greater than $100,000, 
complete and attach a Losses 
schedule 2015.

C1
Foreign income tax offset

$

C2
Rebates and tax offsets

$
Non‑refundable non‑carry forward tax offsets

C
(C1 plus C2)

$

PAYG instalments raised

K $
Supervisory levy

L $
Supervisory levy adjustment for wound up funds

M $

Section 102AAM interest charge

G $

E1
Complying fund’s franking credits tax offset

$

E2
No‑TFN tax offset

$

E3
National rental affordability scheme tax offset

$
Refundable tax offsets

(E1 plus E2 plus E3)

E $

#Tax offset refunds 
(Remainder of refundable tax offsets)

I $
(unused amount from label E –  

an amount must be included even if it is zero) 

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE
A positive amount at S is what you owe, 

while a negative amount is refundable to you.

S $
(T5 plus G less H less I less K plus L less M plus N)

SUBTOTAL 

T2 $
(B less C – cannot be less than zero)

#TAX PAYABLE T5 $
(T2 less E – cannot be less than zero)

H1

Credit for interest on early payments – 
amount of interest

$

H2

Credit for tax withheld – foreign 
resident withholding

$

H3

Credit for tax withheld – where ABN 
or TFN not quoted (non‑individual)

$

H5

Credit for TFN amounts withheld from 
payments from closely held trusts

$

H6
Credit for interest on no‑TFN tax offset

$

Eligible credits

(H1 plus H2 plus H3 plus H5 plus H6)

H $

Supervisory levy adjustment for new funds

N $

#This is a mandatory label.

100017292MS
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Section F: Member information

  In Section F report all current members in the fund at 30 June. 
Use Section G to report any former members or deceased members who held an interest in the fund at any time during the 
income year.

MEMBER 1

Family name

First given name Other given names

Title:	 Mr Mrs Miss Ms Other

Member’s TFN 
See the Privacy note in the Declaration. Date of birth

Employer contributions A $

B $Personal contributions

C $CGT small business retirement exemption

D $CGT small business 15-year exemption amount

E $Personal injury election

F $Spouse and child contributions

G $Other third party contributions

I $Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

J $Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

K $Transfer from reserve: assessable amount

L $Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount

M $Any other contributions (including Super Co-contributions  
and Low Income Super Contributions)

Contributions

N $TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Other transactions

ABN of principal employer A1

Code
QOutward rollovers and transfers $

R1Lump Sum payment $

PInward rollovers and transfers $

T $Contributions from non-complying funds 
and previously non-complying funds

  Refer to instructions 
for completing these 
labels. 

OAllocated earnings or losses $
Loss

OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE $

Code

R2Income stream payment $

CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE S$

100017292MS



Sensitive (when completed) Page 7

  In Section F report all current members in the fund at 30 June. 
Use Section G to report any former members or deceased members who held an interest in the fund at any time during the 
income year.

MEMBER 2

Family name

First given name Other given names

Title:	 Mr Mrs Miss Ms Other

Member’s TFN 
See the Privacy note in the Declaration. Date of birth

Employer contributions A $

B $Personal contributions

C $CGT small business retirement exemption

D $CGT small business 15-year exemption amount

E $Personal injury election

F $Spouse and child contributions

G $Other third party contributions

I $Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

J $Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

K $Transfer from reserve: assessable amount

L $Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount

M $Any other contributions (including Super Co-contributions  
and Low Income Super Contributions)

Contributions

N $TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Other transactions

ABN of principal employer A1

Code
QOutward rollovers and transfers $

R1Lump Sum payment $

PInward rollovers and transfers $

T $Contributions from non-complying funds 
and previously non-complying funds

  Refer to instructions 
for completing these 
labels. 

OAllocated earnings or losses $
Loss

OPENING ACCOUNT BALANCE $

Code

R2Income stream payment $

CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCE S$

100017292MS
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Section H: Assets and liabilities
15	 ASSETS

Listed trusts $A15a	 Australian managed investments

Unlisted trusts $B

Insurance policy $C

Other managed investments $D

TOTAL AUSTRALIAN AND OVERSEAS ASSETS $U

Overseas shares $P

Overseas non-residential real property $Q

Overseas residential real property $R

Overseas managed investments $S

Other overseas assets $T

15c	 Overseas direct investments

15d	 In-house assets
Did the fund have a loan to, lease to 

or investment in, related parties (known 
as in-house assets) at the end of the 

income year?

No $YesA

Cash and term deposits $E

Debt securities $F

Loans $G

Listed shares $H

Unlisted shares $I

Non-residential 
real property $K

Residential 
real property $L

Collectables and 
personal use assets $M

Other assets $O

15b	 Australian direct investments

Limited recourse 
borrowing arrangements $J

$J1
Australian residential real property

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements

$J2
Australian non-residential real property

$J3
Overseas real property

$J4
Australian shares

$J5
Overseas shares

$J6
Other

(Sum of labels A to T)

100017292MS
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Section J: Other information
Family trust election status

If the trust or fund has made, or is making, a family trust election, write the four-digit income year 
specified of the election (for example, for the 2014–15 income year, write 2015). A

If revoking or varying a family trust election, print R for revoke or print V for variation, 
and complete and attach the Family trust election, revocation or variation 2015. B

Interposed entity election status
If the trust or fund has an existing election, write the earliest income year specified. If the trust 

or fund is making one or more elections this year, write the earliest income year being 
specified and complete an Interposed entity election or revocation 2015 for each election.

C

If revoking an interposed entity election, print R, and complete 
and attach the Interposed entity election or revocation 2015. D

Section I: Taxation of financial arrangements
17	 Taxation of financial arrangements (TOFA)

Total TOFA gains $H

Total TOFA losses $I
Loss

TOFA transitional balancing adjustment $J

Did you make a gain, loss or transitional balancing adjustment 
from a financial arrangement subject to the TOFA rules? No YesG

16	 LIABILITIES Borrowings $V
Total member closing account balances 

(total of all CLOSING ACCOUNT BALANCEs from Sections F and G) $W

Reserve accounts $X

Other liabilities $Y

TOTAL LIABILITIES $Z

100017292MS
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Section K: Declarations
  Penalties may be imposed for false or misleading information in addition to penalties relating to any tax shortfalls.

I declare that the Self-managed superannuation fund annual return 2015 has been prepared in accordance with information provided 
by the trustees, that the trustees have given me a declaration stating that the information provided to me is true and correct, and that 
the trustees have authorised me to lodge this annual return.

Date

Day Month Year

Tax agent’s signature

TAX AGENT’S DECLARATION:

Family name

First given name Other given names

Title:	 Mr Mrs Miss Ms Other

Tax agent’s contact details

Tax agent’s phone number Reference number Tax agent number

Tax agent’s practice

  Postal address for annual returns: Australian Taxation Office, GPO Box 9845, IN YOUR CAPITAL CITY

Date

Day Month Year

Authorised trustee’s, director’s or public officer’s signature

I declare that current trustees and directors have authorised this annual return and it is documented as such in the SMSF’s records. 
I have received the audit report and I am aware of any matters raised. I declare that the information on this annual return, including 
any attached schedules and additional documentation is true and correct. I also authorise the ATO to make any tax refunds to the 
nominated bank account (if applicable).

TRUSTEE’S OR DIRECTOR’S DECLARATION:

Non-individual trustee name (if applicable)

ABN of non-individual trustee

Preferred trustee or director contact details:

Family name

First given name Other given names

Title:	 Mr Mrs Miss Ms Other

Phone number
Email address

  The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which 
you provide on this annual return to maintain the integrity of the register. For further information, refer to the instructions.

Time taken to prepare and complete this annual return Hrs

Important 
Before making this declaration check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the annual return, all attached schedules and 
any additional documents are true and correct in every detail. If you leave labels blank, you will have specified a zero amount or the 
label was not applicable to you. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the annual return, place all the facts before the ATO.
Privacy 
The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). We will use the TFN to 
identify the entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFN. However if you do not provide the TFN, the processing of this 
form may be delayed.
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. For information about your privacy 
go to ato.gov.au/privacy

100017292MS
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WHEN COMPLETING THIS FORM
n	Print clearly, using a black or dark blue pen only.

n	Do not use correction fluid or covering stickers.
n	Sign next to any corrections with your full signature (not initials).

n	Use in conjunction with company, trust, fund 
income tax return or the self-managed 
superannuation fund annual return.

n	Refer to the Guide to capital gains tax 2015 
available on our website at ato.gov.au for 
instructions on how to complete this schedule.

Capital gains tax (CGT) schedule 2015

Taxpayer’s name

  We are authorised by law to request your TFN. You do not have to quote your TFN.  
However, if you don’t it could increase the chance of delay or error in processing your form.

Tax file number (TFN)

Australian business number (ABN)

1	 Current year capital gains and capital losses

$K$A
Shares in companies 

listed on an Australian 
securities exchange

$L$BOther shares

$M$C
Units in unit trusts 

listed on an Australian 
securities exchange

$N$DOther units

$O$EReal estate situated 
in Australia

$P$FOther real estate

$G
Amount of capital gains 

from a trust (including 
a managed fund)

$Q$HCollectables

$R$IOther CGT assets and 
any other CGT events

Capital gain Capital loss

$JTotal current year 
capital gains

Add the amounts at labels K to R and write 
the total in item 2 label A – Total current year 
capital losses.

n Use  BLOCK LETTERS.

100017292BW
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3	 Unapplied net capital losses carried forward

$ANet capital losses from collectables carried forward to later income years

$BOther net capital losses carried forward to later income years

Add amounts at A and B and transfer the total 
to label V – Net capital losses carried forward 
to later income years on your tax return.

2	 Capital losses

$ATotal current year capital losses

$BTotal current year capital losses applied

$CTotal prior year net capital losses applied

$D
Total capital losses transferred in applied  

(only for transfers involving a foreign bank branch or  
permanent establishment of a foreign financial entity)

$ETotal capital losses applied

4	 CGT discount

$ATotal CGT discount applied

5	 CGT concessions for small business

$ASmall business active asset reduction

$BSmall business retirement exemption

$CSmall business rollover

$DTotal small business concessions applied

1J less 2E less 4A less 5D (cannot be less than 
zero). Transfer the amount at A to label A – Net 
capital gain on your tax return.

6	 Net capital gain

$ANet capital gain

Add amounts at B, C and D.

100017292BW
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8	 Other CGT information required (if applicable)

$BCapital gains disregarded by a foreign resident

$CCapital gains disregarded as a result of a scrip for scrip rollover

$DCapital gains disregarded as a result of an inter-company asset rollover

$ECapital gains disregarded by a demerging entity

$ASmall business 15 year exemption – exempt capital gains /
CODE

Taxpayer’s declaration
  If the schedule is not lodged with the income tax return you are required to sign and date the schedule.

Important
Before making this declaration check to ensure that all the information required has been provided on this form and any attachments 
to this form, and that the information provided is true and correct in every detail. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the tax 
return, place all the facts before the ATO. The income tax law imposes heavy penalties for false or misleading statements.

Privacy
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. This includes personal 
information of the person authorised to sign the declaration. For information about your privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy

I declare that the information on this form is true and correct.

Signature

Date
Day Month Year

Contact name

Daytime contact number (include area code)

7	 Earnout arrangements

$DIf you are the seller, what is the total estimated capital proceeds  
from the earnout arrangement?

$EAmount of any capital gain or loss you made under  
your earnout arrangement in the income year. /

LOSS

Are you a party to an earnout arrangement? 
(Print X  in the appropriate box.)

A NoYes, as a sellerYes, as a buyer

  If you are a party to more than one earnout arrangement, copy and attach a separate sheet to this schedule providing the 
details requested here for each additional earnout arrangement.

BHow many years does the earnout arrangement run for?

CWhat year of that arrangement are you in?

100017292BW
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Losses schedule	 2015

Tax file number (TFN)

Name of entity

Refer to Losses schedule instructions 2015, available on our website 
ato.gov.au for instructions on how to complete this schedule.

Part A	 Losses carried forward to the 2015–16 income year – excludes film losses

1	 Tax losses carried forward to later income years

Transfer the amount at U  to the Tax losses carried forward to later income years label on your tax return.

Year of loss

Total U

G2009–10 and earlier 
income years  

2010–11 F

2011–12 E

2012–13 D

2013–14 C

2014–15 B

Companies and trusts that do not join consolidated groups should 
complete and attach this schedule to their 2015 tax return.
Superannuation funds should complete and attach this schedule to their 
2015 tax return.
Print neatly in BLOCK LETTERS with a black or blue ballpoint pen only. 
Print one letter or number in each box. Do not use correction fluid or tape. 

Australian business number (ABN)

2	 Net capital losses carried forward to later income years

Transfer the amount at V  to the Net capital losses carried forward to later income years label on your tax return.

V

M

L

K

J

I

H

Year of loss

Total 

2009–10 and earlier 
income years  

2010–11

2011–12

2012–13

2013–14

2014–15

100017292BP
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2	 Amount of losses deducted/applied for which the continuity of majority ownership test is not passed but the 
same business test is satisfied – excludes film losses

H

GTax losses 

Yes

J

ITax losses 

Net capital losses 

NoK

Yes NoF Print X in the 
appropriate box.

Yes NoE Print X in the 
appropriate box.

Yes NoD Print X in the 
appropriate box.

Yes NoC Print X in the 
appropriate box.

Yes NoB Print X in the 
appropriate box.

Yes NoA Print X in the 
appropriate box.

 Q

PComplying superannuation/FHSA class tax losses carried 
forward to later income years

Complying superannuation/FHSA net capital losses carried 
forward to later income years

2014–15

2013–14

2012–13

2011–12

2010–11

2009–10 and earlier 
income years  

Print X in the 
appropriate box.

Net capital losses 

4	 Do current year loss provisions apply?
	 Is the company required to calculate its taxable income or tax loss for 

the year under Subdivision 165-B or its net capital gain or net capital loss 
for the year under Subdivision 165-CB of the Income Tax Assessment Act 
1997 (ITAA 1997)?

3	 Losses carried forward for which the same business test must be satisfied before they can be deducted/applied 
in later years – excludes film losses

Part B	 Ownership and same business test – company and listed widely held trust only

Complete item 3 of Part B if a loss is being carried forward to later income years and the same business test has to be 
satisfied in relation to that loss. 
Do not complete items 1, 2 or 4 of Part B if, in the 2014–15 income year, no loss has been claimed as a deduction, applied 
against a net capital gain or, in the case of companies, losses have not been transferred in or out.

1	 Whether continuity of majority  
ownership test passed

Note: If the entity has deducted, applied, 
transferred in or transferred out (as applicable) 
in the 2014–15 income year a loss incurred in 
any of the listed years, print X in the Yes or No 
box to indicate whether the entity has satisfied 
the continuity of majority ownership test in 
respect of that loss.

Year of loss

Part D	 Life insurance companies

Yes NoN Print X in the 
appropriate box.

Yes NoM Print X in the 
appropriate box.

Yes NoL Print X in the 
appropriate box.

O

Note: These questions relate to the operation of Subdivision 165-CC of ITAA 1997.

Part C	 Unrealised losses – company only

If you printed X in the No box at L , do not complete M , N  or O .

At the changeover time did the company satisfy the maximum 
net asset value test under section 152-15 of ITAA 1997?

If you printed X in the No box at M , has the company 
determined it had an unrealised net loss at the changeover time?

If you printed X in the Yes box at N , what was the amount of 
unrealised net loss calculated under section 165‑115E of ITAA 1997?

Has a changeover time occurred in relation to the company 
after 1.00pm by legal time in the Australian Capital Territory on 
11 November 1999? 

100017292BP
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Part E	 Controlled foreign company losses

CFC losses deducted N

CFC losses carried forward O

Current year CFC losses M

Part F	 Tax losses reconciliation statement

Balance of tax losses brought forward from the prior income year A

SUBTRACT  Net forgiven amount of debt C

ADD  Tax loss incurred (if any) during current year D

ADD  Tax loss amount from conversion of excess franking offsets E

SUBTRACT  Net exempt income F

SUBTRACT  Tax losses forgone G

SUBTRACT  Tax losses deducted H

Total tax losses carried forward to later income years J

SUBTRACT  Tax losses transferred out under Subdivision 170-A 
(only for transfers involving a foreign bank branch or a PE of a foreign financial entity) I

Transfer the amount at J  to the Tax losses carried forward to later income years label on your tax return.

ADD  Uplift of tax losses of designated infrastructure project entities B

100017292BP
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Important 
Before making this declaration check to ensure that all the information required has been provided on this form and any attachments 
to this form, and that the information provided is true and correct in every detail. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the tax return, 
place all the facts before the ATO. The income tax law imposes heavy penalties for false or misleading statements.

Privacy 
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies. This includes personal 
information of the person authorised to sign the declaration. For information about your privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy

TAXPAYER’S DECLARATION

I declare that the information on this form is true and correct.

Date

Day Month Year

Signature

Contact person Daytime contact number (include area code)

If the schedule is not lodged with the income tax return you are required to sign and date the schedule.

100017292BP



 

             Electronic Lodgment Declaration (SMSF)

Privacy

Tax File Number                               Name of Fund                                                                                                              Year

I authorise my tax agent to electronically transmit this tax return via an approved ATO electronic channel.

Important

Before making this declaration please check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the tax return is true and 

correct in every detail. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the tax return, place all the facts before the Tax Office.
The tax law provides heavy penalties for false or misleading statements on tax returns.

I declare that:Declaration:

-                       All the information provided to the agent for the preparation of this tax return, including any applicable schedules 
                          is true and correct; and

-           I authorise the agent to lodge this tax return.

/          /Date 
Signature of Partner, Trustee, or                LD_TSSign
Director

 
ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER CONSENT

 lare that  

     

n

n

This declaration must be signed by the partner, trustee, director or public officer prior to the EFT details being transmitted to the Tax Office.   
If you elect for an EFT, all details below must be completed.  
 
  
Important:  Care should be taken when completing EFT details as the payment of any refund will be made to the account specified.  

 
I authorise the refund to be deposited directly to the specified account   
 

/          /Date Signature                                                 LD_TSSign                                          

The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs).  The ATO will use the   
TFNs to identify each partner or beneficiary or entity in our records.  It is not an offence not to provide the TFNs. However, you cannot   
lodge your tax return electronically if you do not quote your TFN.     
 
Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and disclose it to other government agencies, including personal information about   
the person authorised to sign the declaration.  For information about privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy    
 
The Australian Business Register  
The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which you   
provide on this tax return to maintain the integrity of the register.    
 
Please refer to the privacy statement on the Australian Business Register (ABR) website (www.abr.gov.au) for further information   
- it outlines our commitment to safeguarding your details.    
 
Electronic funds transfer - direct debit  
Where you have requested an EFT direct debit some of your details will be provided to your financial institution and the Tax Office's  
sponsor bank to facilitate the payment of your taxation liability from your nominated account.

This declaration is to be completed where the tax return is to be lodged via an approved ATO electronic channel. 
It is the responsibility of the taxpayer to retain this declaration for a period of five years after the declaration is made, penalties may 
apply for failure to do so.

Account Name          

This declaration is to be completed when an electronic funds transfer (EFT) of a refund is requested and the tax return is being 
lodged through an approved ATO electronic channel.

cle
Typewritten Text

cle
Typewritten Text



                    Tax Agent's Declaration

I declare that:

- I have prepared this tax return in accordance with the information supplied by the partner, trustee, director or public officer
- I have received a declaration made by the entity that the information provided to me for the preparation of this tax return

/             /Date Agent's signature     LD_AGSign

Contact name 

- I am authorised by the partner, trustee, director or public officer to lodge this tax return, including any applicable schedules.
is true and correct; and

n

n

n

Client Reference 

Agent's Phone Number                                                                                                 Tax Agent Number 



2015 Client Substantiation Declaration

I confirm that you have advised me that I must demonstrate that I have incurred an expense for income producing 
purposes. In addition, you have advised me of the stringent SUBSTANTIATION legislation I must satisfy in relation to 
work, car and business travel expenses.

In addition, you have informed me that I must obtain original receipts and keep them for a minimum of five years 
from the date my return is lodged. The receipts must contain the following details:
 name of supplier;
 amount of expense;
 nature of goods and services (noting the specific type of items purchased or expenditure incurred which I am 

able to personally record up to the date of lodgement of my return where not adequately noted by the 
supplier);

 date of expense (which I am able to personally record where not noted by the supplier); and
 the date of the documents.

Penalties to apply with incorrect returns

You have also advised me that additional tax, penalties, interest and possible prosecution action may be taken 
against me by the ATO if I provide details which lead to an incorrect tax return being lodged.

Income from sources in and out of Australia for the year of income

You have advised me that as an Australian resident I must declare income from all sources, in and out of Australia, 
including net capital gains received, for the year of income in my tax return.

Apportionment

Where items are used for both business and private purposes, e.g., car, mobile telephone, home telephone, 
computer etc, I have records to verify my business usage claim. In addition, my employer will verify that it was 
necessary to incur such expenditure in earning my assessable income. Further, I have instructed you to prepare the 
return based on me being able to produce these records, if required.

Audit matters

I further confirm that:
I. I am aware of the procedures to follow if a document is lost or destroyed;
II. I may be required to verify any income or expense item noted in my return in the event of an ATO audit;
III. I understand the Substantiation schedules I completed for all work, car and travel expense claims under self 

assessment; and
IV. I have read and understood the return prepared for me.

I declare that:
a. I have disclosed and you have returned all of the income, including net capital gains which I have 

earned/received, for the 2015 income year.
b. All income declared, claims for deductions and tax offsets/rebates included in my return are based on my 

specific instructions and advice that I satisfy the relevant taxation requirements.
c. I have all receipts or documentation necessary to substantiate the above claims and I will make them available 

if required by the Tax Office; and
d. You have clarified what written evidence (including car/travel records) will be required during an audit and 

penalties, (including prosecution) that may be applied if incorrect claims are identified in an audit situation.

Dated the …….......... day of .................... year ………….

Name: Rancho Relaxo Superfund

Signature of taxpayer: ..................................................



Rancho Relaxo Superfund

Members Statement

Scott Moller

9 Fitzroy Street

Date of Birth : 11/09/1976

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 31/10/2014

Service Period Start Date: 04/01/1994

Date Left Fund:

Account Type: Accumulation

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits 150,334.12

Total Death Benefit 1,000,334.12

Disability Benefit 550,000.00

Burpengary East, Queensland, 4505, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: MOLSCO00002A

Account Start Date 31/10/2014

Age: 38

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

150,334.12

150,334.12

Employer Contributions 3,508.17

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In 147,408.68

Net Earnings 63.53

Internal Transfer In

150,334.12

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax 526.23

Income Tax (9.89)

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid 129.92

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

31/10/2014

150,334.1230/06/2015

Internal Transfer Out

Last Year

0.00

Division 293 Tax

eddy
Pencil



Rancho Relaxo Superfund

Members Statement

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts
which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

Scott  Moller
Director

null



Rancho Relaxo Superfund

Members Statement

Catrina Moller

Date of Birth : 22/06/1978

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 31/10/2014

Service Period Start Date: 27/01/2000

Date Left Fund:

Account Type: Accumulation

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits 93,565.04

Total Death Benefit 93,565.04

Your Details

Member Code: MOLCAT00002A

Account Start Date 31/10/2014

Age: 37

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

93,565.04

93,565.04

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In 93,530.68

Net Earnings 40.47

Internal Transfer In

93,565.04

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax 6.11

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

31/10/2014

93,565.0430/06/2015

Internal Transfer Out

Last Year

0.00

Division 293 Tax



Rancho Relaxo Superfund

Members Statement

Trustee's Disclaimer

This statement has been prepared by the Trustee for the member whose name appears at the top of this statement. Every effort
has been made by the Trustee to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this Statement. The Trustee does not accept any
liability for any error, omission or misprint. All amounts shown in relation to benefits do not take into account any amounts
which may be withheld to satisfy the requirements imposed by the Income Tax Assessment Act 1936.

Signed by all the trustees of the fund

Scott  Moller
Director

null



8 February 2021 

 

 

The Rancho Relaxo Superfund 

PO BOX 542 

NORTH LAKES QLD 4509 

 

 

 

Dear Scott 

 

Enclosed areEnclosed areEnclosed areEnclosed are the following documents for your consideration for the year ended 30 June 2015. 

 

• Financial Statements 

• Income Tax Return 

• Minutes 

• Investment Strategy Template 

• Annual Members Statements 

 

Our estimate indicates the following outcome:Our estimate indicates the following outcome:Our estimate indicates the following outcome:Our estimate indicates the following outcome:    

Tax PayerTax PayerTax PayerTax Payer    AmountAmountAmountAmount    Refund / PayableRefund / PayableRefund / PayableRefund / Payable    

Rancho Relaxo Superfund $1,040.45 Payable 

 

You now need to:You now need to:You now need to:You now need to:    

Check the Financials, Income Tax Returns and associated documentationFinancials, Income Tax Returns and associated documentationFinancials, Income Tax Returns and associated documentationFinancials, Income Tax Returns and associated documentation carefully, and if::::    

Correct Correct Correct Correct     please sign please sign please sign please sign the pages indicated and return these to our office return these to our office return these to our office return these to our office as soon as as soon as as soon as as soon as 

possiblepossiblepossiblepossible for lodgement with the ATO.  The onus is on you to return these as soon as possible. 

 IncorrectIncorrectIncorrectIncorrect advise us of the necessary changes immediately 

 

Retain a copy.Retain a copy.Retain a copy.Retain a copy.  It is important that you retain a copy of our paperwork and your supporting records in 

accordance with legal requirements. Please refer to this link -    https://www.ato.gov.au/Super/self-

managed-super-funds/administering-and-reporting/record-keeping-requirements/ 

 

Please use the payment slip attached to make payment for your superannuation income tax.  Please use the payment slip attached to make payment for your superannuation income tax.  Please use the payment slip attached to make payment for your superannuation income tax.  Please use the payment slip attached to make payment for your superannuation income tax.   We ask thaWe ask thaWe ask thaWe ask that t t t 

you you you you makemakemakemake    payment payment payment payment aaaas soon as possibles soon as possibles soon as possibles soon as possible    as the ATO may impose penalties. Payment is overdue now. 

 

Investment StrategyInvestment StrategyInvestment StrategyInvestment Strategy    

Please note that the Superannuation Laws require that the Trustee of the Fund prepare and implement an 

investment strategy for their SMSF. This Investment Strategy must be implemented and then regularly reviewed 

and updated when applicable. Unfortunately, we as the SMSF accountants are not able to provide any advice 



relating to a particular asset acquisition, or general asset allocations within your SMSF and therefore we are not 

able to prepare or review an investment strategy on your behalf. We can however provide a template investment 

strategy for you to complete. Should you wish to engage a financial planner for external investment advice you are 

welcome to contact our colleague, Norm Sinclair (norm@seedinvest.com.au / 07 3333 1626). 

 

Your Your Your Your lodgement lodgement lodgement lodgement is overdue now.is overdue now.is overdue now.is overdue now.    

 

Our account for services will follow shortly and we appreciate payment within our 14 day trading terms. 

 

We thank you for your ongoing support and the opportunity to be of service. Please do not hesitate to contact our 

office, should you have any queries in relation to the above. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

 

 

Mark Herron 

DirectorDirectorDirectorDirector    



Rancho Relaxo Superfund
Projected Investment Strategy

Overview

The aim of this strategy is to provide the Members with an income on retirement.

Investment Objectives

The Trustee will at all times act prudently to maximise the rate of return, subject to acceptable risk parameters, and maintenance of 
appropriate diversification across a broad range of assets.

Having considered the risk profile of the fund and the member's needs and circumstances, the trustee has adopted the following objectives 
for the investment of assets of the fund;

 to achieve an investment return (based on market values and net of tax and charges) that exceeds the CPI by at least 3% per 
annum when measured over a rolling 5 year period.

 to have a probability of zero or negative returns in any 12 Month period of less than one in five years; and
 have sufficient liquidity to meet liabilities as and when they fall due.

Investment Strategy

The fund will invest in a portfolio of assets according to market conditions and within the ranges specified below:

Asset Allocation 

The targeted asset allocation will be in the following ranges:

Asset Class Target Range Benchmark

Australian Shares 0 - 0 % 0 %

International Shares 0 - 0 % 0 %

Cash 0 - 0 % 0 %

Australian Fixed Interest 0 - 0 % 0 %

International Fixed Interest 0 - 0 % 0 %

Mortgages 0 - 0 % 0 %

Direct Property 0 - 0 % 0 %

Listed Property 0 - 0 % 0 %

Other 0 - 0 % 0 %

Quality companies and trusts as supported by research and fundamental analysis will be selected. Direct investments in property, artwork 
and lease equipment may form part of the strategy provided there is sufficient basis for the decision.

Insurance

The Trustees have considered and consulted Professional Advice where necessary to ensure that all fund members have the correct type 
and level of insurance. Insurance may be held within or outside the SMSF.
 

Review and Monitoring

The trustees will monitor and review the fund's investment activities on a regular basis and to communicate with the members should they 
feel that any change in strategy is necessary in order to achieve the fund's objective. 

Date:       /    /

..................................................
Scott Moller



Memorandum of Resolutions of the Director(s) of
Rancho Relaxo SMSF Pty Ltd ACN: 605532661
ATF Rancho Relaxo Superfund

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF 
SUPERANNUATION FUND:

It was resolved that the financial statements would be prepared as special 
purpose financial statements as, in the opinion of the trustee(s), the 
Superannuation Fund is a non-reporting entity and therefore is not required to 
comply with all Australian Accounting Standards.

It was further resolved that the financial statements and notes to the financial 
statements of the Superannuation Fund in respect of the year ended 30 June 
2015 thereon be adopted.

TRUSTEE'S DECLARATION: It was resolved that the trustee’s declaration of the Superannuation Fund be 
signed.

ANNUAL RETURN: Being satisfied that the Fund had complied with the requirements of the 
Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 (SISA) and Regulations during 
the year ended 30 June 2015, it was resolved that the annual return be 
approved, signed and lodged with the Australian Taxation Office.

INVESTMENT STRATEGY: The allocation of the Fund’s assets and the Fund’s investment performance over 
the financial year were reviewed and found to be within the acceptable ranges 
outlined in the investment strategy. After considering the risk, rate of return, 
diversification and liquidity of the investments and the ability of the Fund to 
discharge its existing liabilities, it was resolved that the investment strategy 
continues to reflect the purposes and circumstances of the Fund and its 
members. Accordingly, no changes in the investment strategy were required.

INSURANCE COVER: The trustee(s) reviewed the current life and total and permanent disability 
insurance coverage on offer to the members and resolved that the current 
insurance arrangements were appropriate for the Fund.

ALLOCATION OF INCOME: It was resolved that the income of the Fund would be allocated to the members 
based on their average daily balance (an alternative allocation basis may be 
percentage of opening balance).

INVESTMENT ACQUISITIONS: It was resolved to ratify the investment acquisitions throughout the financial year 
ended 30 June 2015.

INVESTMENT DISPOSALS: It was resolved to ratify the investment disposals throughout the financial year 
ended 30 June 2015.

AUDITORS: It was resolved that

Tony Boys

of

PO Box 3376, Rundle Mall, South Australia 5000

act as auditors of the Fund for the next financial year.

TAX AGENTS: It was resolved that

Herron Accountants 

act as tax agents of the Fund for the next financial year.

TRUSTEE STATUS: Each of the trustee(s) confirmed that they are qualified to act as trustee(s) of the 
Fund and that they are not disqualified persons as defined by s 120 of the SISA.



Memorandum of Resolutions of the Director(s) of
Rancho Relaxo SMSF Pty Ltd ACN: 605532661
ATF Rancho Relaxo Superfund
CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED: It was resolved that the contributions during the year be allocated to members 

on the basis of the schedule provided by the principal Fund employer.

CLOSURE: Signed as a true record –

.................................................................
Scott Moller
      /      /      



Last Year Code Account Name Debits CreditsUnits

$ $

Rancho Relaxo Superfund

As at 30 June 2015

Trial Balance

24200 Contributions

24200/MOLSCO00002
A

(Contributions) Moller, Scott -
Accumulation

3,508.17

25000 Interest Received

25000/CBA167712228 CBA Accelarator 17712228 104.00

28500 Transfers In

28500/MOLCAT00002
A

(Transfers In) Moller, Catrina -
Accumulation

93,530.68

28500/MOLSCO00002
A

(Transfers In) Moller, Scott -
Accumulation

147,408.68

39000 Life Insurance Premiums

39000/MOLSCO00002
A

(Life Insurance Premiums) Moller, Scott
- Accumulation

129.92

48500 Income Tax Expense 522.45

49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account 243,899.16

52420 Contributions

52420/MOLSCO00002
A

(Contributions) Moller, Scott -
Accumulation

3,508.17

52850 Transfers In

52850/MOLCAT00002
A

(Transfers In) Moller, Catrina -
Accumulation

93,530.68

52850/MOLSCO00002
A

(Transfers In) Moller, Scott -
Accumulation

147,408.68

53100 Share of Profit/(Loss)

53100/MOLCAT00002
A

(Share of Profit/(Loss)) Moller, Catrina -
Accumulation

40.47

53100/MOLSCO00002
A

(Share of Profit/(Loss)) Moller, Scott -
Accumulation

63.53

53330 Income Tax

53330/MOLCAT00002
A

(Income Tax) Moller, Catrina -
Accumulation

6.11

53330/MOLSCO00002
A

(Income Tax) Moller, Scott -
Accumulation

9.89

53800 Contributions Tax

53800/MOLSCO00002
A

(Contributions Tax) Moller, Scott -
Accumulation

526.23

53920 Life Insurance Premiums

53920/MOLSCO00002
A

(Life Insurance Premiums) Moller, Scott
- Accumulation

129.92

60400 Bank Accounts

60400/CBA167712228 CBA Accelarator 17712228 230,421.61



Last Year Code Account Name Debits CreditsUnits

$ $

Rancho Relaxo Superfund

As at 30 June 2015

Trial Balance

65500 Other Assets 2,000.00

74200 Loans to Associated Entities (In
house loans)

74200/LTUM Loan to Urbanman Designs Pty Ltd 12,000.00

85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable 522.45

489,635.40 489,635.40

Current Year Profit/(Loss): 244,421.61



1

Jay Rajapakse

From: Scott Moller <scott@divtech.io>

Sent: Sunday, 7 February 2021 11:21 AM

To: Jay Rajapakse

Subject: RE: Missing statements - Rancho

Hi, 

 

02 Jun – Expressions of interest / deposit on Flinders Pde warehouse 

15 Jun – Life Insurance 

22 Jun – Related party loan to Urban Man Designs Pty Ltd (company now deregistered, but loan was being repaid 

over 5 yrs) 

 

Kind regards Scott 

 

From: Jay Rajapakse <jay@herronaccountants.com.au>  

Sent: Thursday, 4 February 2021 12:47 PM 

To: Scott Moller <scott@divtech.io> 

Subject: RE: Missing statements - Rancho 

Importance: High 

 
Thanks Scott. 

 

On the attached statement, can you please let me know what below payments are for. 

 

 
 

 
 

Thanks  

Jay 

Jay Rajapakse CPA 

ACCOUNTANT 

NORTH LAKES | P 07 3204 4166 

Unit 1, 48 Flinders Pde, North Lakes Qld 4509 

PO Box 504 North Lakes Qld 4509 
  

 

  

NOTICE: This message contains privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the addressee named above. If you are not 

the intended recipient of this message you are hereby notified that you must not disseminate, copy or take any action in reliance on it. If you 

Jay
Pencil



Workpaper 14

Bank Reconciliation - Super Fund

Client Name: Rancho Relaxo Super Fund
Client Code: MOLL003 Period Ended:
Partner/Manager: Mark/Stuart Accountant: Jay 

Bank: CBA Account No:

BGL Code:

AS AT 30/06/2015

Balance as per bank statement $230,421.61

add: Outstanding deposits 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

230,421.61
less: Outstanding cheques

0.00
Reconciled Balance $230,421.61

30 June 2015

Code AmountChq No

17712228

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00



Jay
Pencil

Jay
Rectangle
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Pencil



Workpaper 18

Client Name: Rancho Relaxo Super Fund

Client Code: Period Ended:

Partner: Mark/Stuart Accountant: Jay 

Cash on Hand:

CBA Accelerator 230,421.61$  

230,421.61$  

Other Assets:

Deposit for Investment propert 2,000.00$      

2,000.00$      

Loans to Associates:

Loan to Urbanman Designs Pty Ltd 12,000.00$    

$12,000.00

   End of Period Closing Figures - Super Fund

MOLL003 30 June 2015

Jay
Callout
in-house asset (i.e. < 5% of Fund's Asset - refer to WP25)

eddy
Pencil

eddy
Pencil

eddy
Pencil

eddy
Pencil

eddy
Pencil
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Callout
64.96*2=129.92
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Pencil



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Rancho Relaxo Superfund

For the year ended 30 June 2015

Tax Reconciliation Report

C - Income - Gross interest

25000/CBA167712228 CBA Accelarator 17712228 104.0025/05/2015

104.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

104.00Sub-Total

R1 - Assessable employer contributions

24200/MOLSCO00002A (Contributions) Moller, Scott -
Accumulation (Accumulation)

1,169.3925/05/2015

24200/MOLSCO00002A (Contributions) Moller, Scott -
Accumulation (Accumulation)

1,169.3918/06/2015

24200/MOLSCO00002A (Contributions) Moller, Scott -
Accumulation (Accumulation)

1,169.3918/06/2015

3,508.00Total

0.17Ignore Cents

3,508.17Sub-Total

R - Assessable contributions (R1 plus R2 plus R3 less R6)

3,508.17Assessable employer contributions

3,508.00Total

0.17Ignore Cents

3,508.17Sub-Total

W - GROSS INCOME (Sum of labels A to U)

3,612.00

3,612.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

3,612.00Sub-Total

V - TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME (W less Y)

3,612.00

3,612.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

3,612.00Sub-Total

F1 - Expenses - Insurance Premiums

39000/MOLSCO00002A (Life Insurance Premiums) Moller, Scott -
Accumulation (Accumulat...

129.9215/06/2015

129.00Total

0.92Ignore Cents

129.92Sub-Total

N - TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

129.00

129.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

129.00Sub-Total

O - TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

3,483.00



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Rancho Relaxo Superfund

For the year ended 30 June 2015

Tax Reconciliation Report

O - TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

3,483.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

3,483.00Sub-Total

Z - TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

129.00

129.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

129.00Sub-Total

A - Taxable income

3,483.00

3,483.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

3,483.00Sub-Total

T1 - Tax on taxable income

522.45

522.45Total

0.00Ignore Cents

522.45Sub-Total

B - Gross Tax

522.45

522.45Total

0.00Ignore Cents

522.45Sub-Total

T2 - SUBTOTAL

522.45

522.45Total

0.00Ignore Cents

522.45Sub-Total

T5 - TAX PAYABLE

522.45

522.45Total

0.00Ignore Cents

522.45Sub-Total

L - Supervisory levy

259.00

259.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

259.00Sub-Total

N - Supervisory levy adjustment for new funds



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

Rancho Relaxo Superfund

For the year ended 30 June 2015

Tax Reconciliation Report

N - Supervisory levy adjustment for new funds

259.00

259.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

259.00Sub-Total

S - AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

1,040.45

1,040.45Total

0.00Ignore Cents

1,040.45Sub-Total



Rancho Relaxo Superfund

For The Period 31 October 2014 - 30 June 2015

Deferred Tax Reconciliation

Revaluation/Tax
Deferred

Temporary
Difference

(Assessable)

Permanent
Difference (Non-

Assessable)

Investment Code Investment Name Temporary
Difference

(Accumulation
Portion)

Deferred Tax Liability (Asset) Summary

Opening Balance

Current Year Transactions

Total Capital Losses

Total Tax Losses

Deferred Tax WriteBacks/Adjustment

Capital Loss carried forward recouped

Tax Loss carried forward recouped

Closing Balance

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Rancho Relaxo Superfund

For the year ended 30 June 2015

Statement of Taxable Income

522.45CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

240,939.36

Non Taxable Transfer In 240,939.36

Less

$

2015

244,421.61Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 522.45

SMSF Annual Return Rounding 0.75

3,483.00Taxable Income or Loss

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE 1,040.45

Supervisory Levy 259.00

Supervisory Levy Adjustment for New Funds 259.00



Rancho Relaxo Superfund

As at 30 June 2015

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Contributions (24200)

(Contributions) Moller, Scott - Accumulation (MOLSCO00002A)

25/05/2015 Direct Credit 395276 SuperChoice PL
PC06C014 - 3797899

1,169.39 1,169.39 CR

18/06/2015 Direct Credit 395276 SuperChoice PL
PC06C014 - 3839510

1,169.39 2,338.78 CR

18/06/2015 Direct Credit 395276 SuperChoice PL
PC06C014 - 3839615

1,169.39 3,508.17 CR

3,508.17 3,508.17 CR

Interest Received (25000)

CBA Accelarator 17712228 (CBA167712228)

25/05/2015 Credit interest 104.00 104.00 CR

104.00 104.00 CR

Transfers In (28500)

(Transfers In) Moller, Catrina - Accumulation (MOLCAT00002A)

19/05/2015 Chq Dep Branch North Lakes 26,453.14 26,453.14 CR

21/05/2015 Direct Credit 227956 3542288 WBC OLP
PC06C014-3797899

67,077.54 93,530.68 CR

93,530.68 93,530.68 CR

(Transfers In) Moller, Scott - Accumulation (MOLSCO00002A)

21/05/2015 Direct Credit 402231 IOOF Employer
16039564

147,408.68 147,408.68 CR

147,408.68 147,408.68 CR

Life Insurance Premiums (39000)

(Life Insurance Premiums) Moller, Scott - Accumulation (MOLSCO00002A)

15/06/2015 Direct Credit 000142 AIA AUS SMSF
501214147-150615

129.92 129.92 DR

129.92 129.92 DR

Income Tax Expense (48500)

Income Tax Expense (48500)

30/06/2015 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense  -
30/06/2015

522.45 522.45 DR

522.45 522.45 DR

Profit/Loss Allocation Account (49000)

Profit/Loss Allocation Account (49000)

19/05/2015 System Member Journals 26,453.14 26,453.14 DR

21/05/2015 System Member Journals 67,077.54 93,530.68 DR

21/05/2015 System Member Journals 147,408.68 240,939.36 DR

25/05/2015 System Member Journals 993.98 241,933.34 DR

15/06/2015 System Member Journals 110.43 241,822.91 DR

18/06/2015 System Member Journals 993.98 242,816.89 DR

18/06/2015 System Member Journals 993.98 243,810.87 DR

30/06/2015 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation -
30/06/2015

63.53 243,874.40 DR

30/06/2015 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation -
30/06/2015

40.47 243,914.87 DR

30/06/2015 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense
Allocation - 30/06/2015

9.60 243,905.27 DR

30/06/2015 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense
Allocation - 30/06/2015

6.11 243,899.16 DR

126.14244,025.30 243,899.16 DR



Rancho Relaxo Superfund

As at 30 June 2015

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Contributions (52420)

(Contributions) Moller, Scott - Accumulation (MOLSCO00002A)

25/05/2015 System Member Journals 1,169.39 1,169.39 CR

18/06/2015 System Member Journals 1,169.39 2,338.78 CR

18/06/2015 System Member Journals 1,169.39 3,508.17 CR

3,508.17 3,508.17 CR

Transfers In (52850)

(Transfers In) Moller, Catrina - Accumulation (MOLCAT00002A)

19/05/2015 System Member Journals 26,453.14 26,453.14 CR

21/05/2015 System Member Journals 67,077.54 93,530.68 CR

93,530.68 93,530.68 CR

(Transfers In) Moller, Scott - Accumulation (MOLSCO00002A)

21/05/2015 System Member Journals 147,408.68 147,408.68 CR

147,408.68 147,408.68 CR

Share of Profit/(Loss) (53100)

(Share of Profit/(Loss)) Moller, Catrina - Accumulation (MOLCAT00002A)

30/06/2015 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation -
30/06/2015

40.47 40.47 CR

40.47 40.47 CR

(Share of Profit/(Loss)) Moller, Scott - Accumulation (MOLSCO00002A)

30/06/2015 Create Entries - Profit/Loss Allocation -
30/06/2015

63.53 63.53 CR

63.53 63.53 CR

Income Tax (53330)

(Income Tax) Moller, Catrina - Accumulation (MOLCAT00002A)

19/05/2015 System Member Journals 0.00 DR

21/05/2015 System Member Journals 0.00 DR

30/06/2015 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense
Allocation - 30/06/2015

6.11 6.11 DR

6.11 6.11 DR

(Income Tax) Moller, Scott - Accumulation (MOLSCO00002A)

21/05/2015 System Member Journals 0.00 DR

15/06/2015 System Member Journals 19.49 19.49 CR

30/06/2015 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense
Allocation - 30/06/2015

9.60 9.89 CR

19.499.60 9.89 CR

Contributions Tax (53800)

(Contributions Tax) Moller, Scott - Accumulation (MOLSCO00002A)

25/05/2015 System Member Journals 175.41 175.41 DR

18/06/2015 System Member Journals 175.41 350.82 DR

18/06/2015 System Member Journals 175.41 526.23 DR

526.23 526.23 DR

Life Insurance Premiums (53920)

(Life Insurance Premiums) Moller, Scott - Accumulation (MOLSCO00002A)

15/06/2015 System Member Journals 129.92 129.92 DR

129.92 129.92 DR



Rancho Relaxo Superfund

As at 30 June 2015

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Bank Accounts (60400)

CBA Accelarator 17712228 (CBA167712228)

19/05/2015 Chq Dep Branch North Lakes 26,453.14 26,453.14 DR

21/05/2015 Direct Credit 402231 IOOF Employer
16039564

147,408.68 173,861.82 DR

21/05/2015 Direct Credit 227956 3542288 WBC OLP
PC06C014-3797899

67,077.54 240,939.36 DR

25/05/2015 Credit interest 104.00 241,043.36 DR

25/05/2015 Direct Credit 395276 SuperChoice PL
PC06C014 - 3797899

1,169.39 242,212.75 DR

02/06/2015 Transfer to Other Bank Net Bank
Warehouse EOI [Deposit to purchase
investment property]

2,000.00 240,212.75 DR

15/06/2015 Direct Credit 000142 AIA AUS SMSF
501214147-150615

129.92 240,082.83 DR

18/06/2015 Direct Credit 395276 SuperChoice PL
PC06C014 - 3839510

1,169.39 241,252.22 DR

18/06/2015 Direct Credit 395276 SuperChoice PL
PC06C014 - 3839615

1,169.39 242,421.61 DR

22/06/2015 Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank Loan to
UMD

12,000.00 230,421.61 DR

14,129.92244,551.53 230,421.61 DR

Other Assets (65500)

Other Assets (65500)

02/06/2015 Transfer to Other Bank Net Bank
Warehouse EOI [Deposit to purchase
investment property]

2,000.00 2,000.00 DR

2,000.00 2,000.00 DR

Loans to Associated Entities (In house loans) (74200)

Loan to Urbanman Designs Pty Ltd (LTUM)

22/06/2015 Transfer to CBA A/c NetBank Loan to
UMD

12,000.00 12,000.00 DR

0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 DR

Income Tax Payable/Refundable (85000)

Income Tax Payable/Refundable (85000)

30/06/2015 Create Entries - Income Tax Expense  -
30/06/2015

522.45 522.45 CR

522.45 522.45 CR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

503,901.06

503,901.06



Rancho Relaxo Superfund

For the period 31 October 2014 to 30 June 2015

Create Entries Report

Create Entries Financial Year Summary   31 October 2014 - 30 June 2015

Tax Summary Amount

15.00 %Fund Tax Rate

244,421.61Total Profit

0.00Less Permanent Differences

0.00Less Timing Differences

0.00Less Exempt Pension Income

240,939.36Less Other Non Taxable Income

0.00Less LIC Deductions

0.00Add SMSF Non Deductible Expenses

0.00Add Other Non Deductible Expenses

0.00Add Total Franking/Foreign/TFN/FRW Credits

0.00Less Realised Accounting Capital Gains

0.00Less Tax Losses Deducted

0.75Add SMSF Annual Return Rounding

Total Profit Amount

244,551.53Income

129.92Less Expense

Total Profit 244,421.61

Taxable Income 3,483.00

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 522.45

Profit/(Loss) Available for Allocation Amount

104.00Total Available Profit

0.00Franking Credits

0.00TFN Credits

0.00Foreign Credits

0.00FRW Credits

Total 104.00

Income Tax Expense Available for Allocation Amount

522.45Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss

(506.74)Member Specific Income Tax

15.71Total Income Tax Expense Allocation



Final Segment 1 from 31 October 2014 to 30 June 2015

Unsegregated PoolPool Name

Total Profit Amount

244,551.53Income

129.92Less Expense

Total Profit 244,421.61

Create Entries Summary Amount

15.00 %Fund Tax Rate

244,421.61Total Profit

0.00Less Permanent Differences

0.00Less Timing Differences

0.00Less Exempt Pension Income

240,939.36Less Other Non Taxable Income

0.00Add SMSF Non Deductible Expenses

0.00Add Other Non Deductible Expenses

0.00Add Total Franking/Foreign/TFN/FRW Credits

0.00Less Realised Accounting Capital Gains

0.00Less Tax Losses Deducted

0.75Add Taxable Income Adjustment

Taxable Income 3,483.00

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 522.45

Allocation to Members Weighting% Amount

Scott Moller(MOLSCO00002A) 61.09 63.53

Catrina Moller(MOLCAT00002A) 38.91 40.47

Accumulation Weighted Balance Summary Weighting% Amount

Scott Moller(MOLSCO00002A) 61.09 25,120.58

Catrina Moller(MOLCAT00002A) 38.91 15,998.62

Member Weighted Balance Summary Weighting% Amount

Scott Moller(MOLSCO00002A) 61.09 25,120.58

Catrina Moller(MOLCAT00002A) 38.91 15,998.62

Profit/(Loss) Available for Allocation

104.00Total Available Profit

0.00Franking Credits

0.00TFN Credits

0.00FRW Credits

Total 104.00

Income Tax Expense Available for Allocation Amount

522.45Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss

(506.74)Member Specific Income Tax

15.71Total Income Tax Expense Allocation

Allocation to Members Weighting% Amount

Scott Moller(MOLSCO00002A) 61.09 9.60



Allocation to Members Weighting% Amount

Catrina Moller(MOLCAT00002A) 38.91 6.11

Calculation of Net Capital Gains

0.00Capital gains from Unsegregated Pool

0.00Capital gains from Unsegregated Pool - Collectables

0.00Carried forward losses from prior years

0.00Current year capital losses from Unsegregated Pool

0.00Current year capital losses from Unsegregated Pool - Collectables

0.00Capital Gain /(Losses carried forward)

Allocations of Net Capital Gains to Pools

0.00Capital Gain Proportion - Unsegregated Pool (0/0)=100.00%

0.00Capital Gain Adjustment from prior segments

0.00Realised Notional gains

0.00Total CGT Discount Applied

0.00CGT allocated in prior segments

Calculation of daily member weighted balances

Member Balance

Total Amount (Weighted)

31/10/2014 0.0050010 Opening Balance 0.00

21/05/2015 147,408.6852850 Transfers In 24,871.42

25/05/2015 1,169.3952420 Contributions 178.06

25/05/2015 (175.41)53800 Contributions Tax (26.71)

15/06/2015 (129.92)53920 Life Insurance Premiums (8.55)

18/06/2015 1,169.3952420 Contributions 62.56

18/06/2015 1,169.3952420 Contributions 62.56

18/06/2015 (175.41)53800 Contributions Tax (9.38)

18/06/2015 (175.41)53800 Contributions Tax (9.38)

Scott Moller (MOLSCO00002A)

25,120.58

Member Balance

Total Amount (Weighted)

31/10/2014 0.0050010 Opening Balance 0.00

19/05/2015 26,453.1452850 Transfers In 4,681.01

21/05/2015 67,077.5452850 Transfers In 11,317.61

Catrina Moller (MOLCAT00002A)

15,998.62

Foreign Tax Offset Calculations

Segment 31 October 2014 to 30 June 2015

0.00Claimable FTO - Unsegregated Pool

Claimable FTO 0.00



Total Claimable Foreign Credits for the Year 0.00

Allocations of Foreign Tax Offset to Members

0.00Scott Moller(MOLSCO00002A) - 100.00 %

0.00Catrina Moller(MOLCAT00002A) - 0.00 %

Total Foreign Tax Offset Allocated to Members 0.00

Foreign Tax Offset (Label C1) 0.00

Applied/Claimed FTO 0.00
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Loans #1 to Urban Man Design Pty Ltd 

Principle Interest Repayment Balance 

22/06/2015 12,000.00    -                  0.00 12,000.00         

30/06/2016 12,000.00    600.00            (2,771.70) 9,828.30           

30/06/2017 9,828.30      491.42            (2,771.70) 7,548.02           

30/06/2018 7,548.02      377.40            (2,771.70) 5,153.72           

30/06/2019 5,153.72      257.69            (2,771.70) 2,639.70           

30/06/2020 2,639.70      131.99            
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Roll-over Benefit Statement

IOOF Employer Super
  

Section 1 - Receiving Fund Details

  Member Client Identifier

Australian Business Number (ABN)

Fund Name

47 816 961 803

THE TRUSTEE FOR RANCHO RELAXO SUPERFUND.

Unique Super Indentifier (USI)

Postal Address

ROLL-OVER FUND'S COPY

Section 2 - Member's Details

MrTitle MollerSurname

Scott JohnGiven Name

11/09/1976Date of Birth MSex 199 782 859Tax File Number

Residential 
Address

10 Price Street

NORTH LAKES    QLD    4509

Daytime Phone 
Number

Email Address scott@moller.id.au

  
Section 3 - Rollover Transaction Details Service Period Start Date 04/01/1994

Preserved Amount

Restricted non-preserved

Unrestricted non-preserved

$

$

$ 0.00

0.00

147,408.68

Preservation Amounts of the rollover paymentTax Components

Taxed Element

Untaxed Element

Tax Free Component

$

$

$ 147,408.68

0.00

0.00

Taxable Component :

Tax Components TOTAL

$

147,408.68

KiwiSaver Tax Free Component $   0.00 KiwiSaver Preserved Amount $   0.00

Preservation amounts TOTAL $ 147,408.68

Section 4 - Transferring Fund Details and Authorised Representative Declaration

Fund Name IOOF Portfolio Service Superannuation Fund

Contact Name and Authorised 
Representative

Mr Frank Lombardo

Signature of Authorised 
Representative

Australian Business Number (ABN) 70 815 369 818

employersuper@ioof.com.auEmail

Date: 25/05/2020

I Declare that:

I have prepared the statement with the information supplied by the superannuation provider

I have received a declaration made by the superannuation provider that the information provided to me for 
the preparation of this statement is true and correct

I am authorised by the superannuation provider to give the information in the statement to the ATO

Daytime Phone Number 1800 333 500

16039564

mailto:scott@moller.id.au
mailto:employersuper@ioof.com.au
jay
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6 May 2015

0506000006

Mrs Catrina Moller
10 Price Street
NORTH LAKES QLD 4509

Your member number

600024285

Request to rollover your Sunsuper benefit – confirmation of transfer
We'd like to confirm we've transferred your super benefit as requested.

An amount of $26,453.14 has now been paid to RANCHO RELAXO SUPERFUND.

We've enclosed a Member benefit statement and a Rollover benefits statement confirming the payment.

You're welcome back anytime
While your Sunsuper account is now closed, we want you to know we'll be delighted to welcome you back anytime.

Since joining Sunsuper, you've enjoyed the benefits of being a part of one of Australia’s largest and fastest growing profit for
members industry funds. A fund that looks after your best interests. And here are just some of the great benefits we provide
our members:

• Save money with low fees. Our fees are amongst the lowest and fairest you'll find, helping you to have more when you
retire.

• Our investment returns have been consistently ahead of average fund long-term returns .*

• We have a strong track record providing security for your money. We're super strong with over one million members and
$30 billion invested as at December 2014.

• At no additional cost, you get over-the-phone simple financial advice from our qualified financial planners to get more from
your super.

Plus, we offer award winning retirement products to take you through retirement.

If you have any questions please visit sunsuper.com.au or call us on 13 11 84 between 8.00am and 6.30pm AEST, Monday
to Friday.

Yours sincerely,

Steven Travis

Executive General Manager, Customer Service



Australian Government Rollover benefits statement
Australian Taxation Office

 Section A: Receiving fund’s details - please state information below, if known.
 Australian business number (ABN): Unique Superannuation identifier (USI):

 Name: Member client identifier:

  Postal address – Street address:

 Suburb/town/locality: State/territory:                               Postcode:      

 Section B: Members’s details - please state information below, if known.
 Tax file number (TFN):

  Full name:

  Title: Family name:

  First given name: Other given names:

Postal address – Street address:

 Suburb/town/locality: State/territory:                               Postcode:      

Date of birth: Sex:

Daytime phone number (include area code): Email address (if applicable):

 Section C: Rollover transaction details
 Service period start date:

  Tax components:                         Preservation amounts:                          

  Tax-free component:                      $ Preserved amount:                                  $

  KiwiSaver tax-free component:  $ KiwiSaver preserved amount:                 $

  Taxable component:                    Restricted non-preserved amount:          $

         Element taxed in the fund:      $ Unrestricted non-preserved amount:       $   

         Element untaxed in the fund:  $ Total preservation amounts:                    $

Total Tax components:                  $

 Section D: Non-complying fund - only complete if you’re a trustee of a non-complying fund.

Contributions made to a non-complying fund on or after 10 May 2006

 Section E: Declaration
 Fund’s ABN: Fund's name:

  Contact name    Email address (if applicable):                     

  Daytime phone number (including area code):

  Signature of authorised person:

 Date:

You do not need to send a copy of this statement to the Australian Taxation Office, however, you must keep a copy for your re-
cords for a period of five years.

FRM-CITI-ROLLOVER-0713

47816961803

RANCHO RELAXO SUPERFUND

10 Price Street

NORTH LAKES

C MOLLER

QLD 4509

Mrs

Catrina

Moller

10 Price Street

NORTH LAKES QLD 4509

22/06/1978 Female

CATRINA@MOLLER.ID.AU

17/01/2005

0.00

26,453.14

0.00

26,453.14

0.00

0.00

0.00

98 503 137 921 Sunsuper

Steven Travis

06/05/2015

26,453.14

26,453.14

0.00

13 11 84

199748507
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TotalReservesOtherNon-ConcessionalAgeD.O.B
(at 30/06/2014)

Summary

ConcessionalMember

Moller, Catrina 22/06/1978 36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Moller, Scott 11/09/1976 37 3,508.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,508.17

All Members 3,508.17 0.00 0.00 3,508.170.00

Contribution Caps

Member Contribution Type Contributions Cap Current Position

Moller, Catrina Concessional 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 Below Cap

Non-Concessional 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 Below Cap

Moller, Scott Concessional 3,508.17 30,000.00 26,491.83 Below Cap

Non-Concessional 0.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 Below Cap

NCC Bring Forward Caps

Total2012 201520142013 Current PositionBring Forward CapMember

Moller, Catrina 0.00 0.00 Bring Forward Not TriggeredN/A 0.00 N/A0.00

Moller, Scott 0.00 0.00 Bring Forward Not TriggeredN/A 0.00 N/A0.00

Rancho Relaxo Superfund

For The Period 31 October 2014 - 30 June 2015

Contributions Breakdown Report

SuperStream Data
Transaction
Description

Date

Moller, Scott
Ledger Data

ReservesOtherNon-
Concession

ConcessionalContribution Type OtherContribution Concessional Non-
Concess

Employer



Direct Credit 395276
SuperChoice PL
PC06C014 -
3797899

25/05/2015 1,169.39Employer

Direct Credit 395276
SuperChoice PL
PC06C014 -
3839510

18/06/2015 1,169.39Employer

Direct Credit 395276
SuperChoice PL
PC06C014 -
3839615

18/06/2015 1,169.39Employer

Total - Moller, Scott 0.00 0.000.003,508.17 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total for all members 3,508.17 0.00 0.00 0.00

eddy
Pencil
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